l St Oswald’s Guiseley

St Paul’s Esholt

The Choir of St Oswald’s Guiseley

January 2025 Diary

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday 5th
The Epiphany
Year C

Wednesday 8"

Thursday gth
Sunday 12t
Epiphany 1
Thursday 165
Sunday 19t
Epiphany 2

Thursday 231

9.30
10.00

14.45
15.30

10.30
11.00

19.00

9.15
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

14.45
15.30

19.00

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist and Blessing of the Chalk
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Darke in F
Agnus Dei: Darke in F
Psalm: 72 v. 10-15
Motet: Here is the Little Door — Howells

End c. 11.10

Full Practice
Choral Evensong
Introit: O Holy Spirit, Lord of grace - Tye
Responses: Wilby
Psalm: 72 v. 1-7
Canticles: Walmisley in Dm
Anthem: The Three Kings — Cornelius

End c. 16.15

Full Practice

Charles North’s Funeral End c. 11.45

Full Practice End 20.30

Full Practice

Choral Matins
Introit: Lead me, Lord - Wesley
Responses: Wilby
Psalm: 89 v. 19-29
Canticles: Stanford in Bb
Anthem: Tomorrow shall be my dancing day - Willcocks

End c. 11.00

Full Practice End 20.30

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Baker in D
Agnus Dei: Baker in D
Psalm: 36 v. 5-10
Motet: Listen Sweet Dove - lves

End c. 11.10

Full Practice
Choral Evensong
Introit: O Taste and See — Vaughan Williams
Responses: Wilby
Psalm: 96
Canticles: Ireland in F
Anthem: Bethlehem of Noblest Cities - Hurford

End c. 16.15

Full Practice End 20.30
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January/February 2025 Diary

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday 26t
Epiphany Il

Wednesday ~ 29%

Thursday 30t
Sunday 2
Candlemas
Thursday 6t
Sunday gth
IV before Lent
Thursday 13t
Sunday 16t
Il before Lent
Septuagesima

9.30
10.00

11.00
11.30

19.00

9.30
10.00

14.45
15.30

19.00

9.15
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

Full Practice

Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Sumsion in F
Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F
Psalm: 19v. 1-6
Motet: The Heavens are telling

Full Practice
Harold Wood’s Funeral

Full Practice

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Rutter Missa Brevis
Agnus Dei: Rutter Missa Brevis
Psalm: 24
Motet: The Presentation of Christ - Eccard

Full Practice
Choral Evensong
Introit: The Presentation of Christ - Eccard
Responses: Ayleward
Psalm: 122
Canticles: Noble in Bm
Anthem: O thou the central orb — Wood

Full Practice

Full Practice
Choral Matins
Introit: God has Chosen me - Farrell
Responses: Ayleward
Psalm: 4
Canticles: Stanford in Bb
Anthem: The Spirit of the Lord - Elgar

Full Practice

Full Practice

Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Darke in F
Agnus Dei: Darke in F
Psalm: 1

End c. 11.10

End c. 12.15

End 20.30

End c. 11.10

End c. 16.15

End 20.30

End c. 11.00

End 20.30

End c. 11.10

Motet: Blest are the pure in heart — Walford-Davies
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February/March 2025 Diary
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Thursday 20t
Sunday 23"
Il before Lent
Thursday 27
Sunday 2

Next before Lent
Quinquagesima

Wednesday 5%
Ash Wednesday NB

Thursday 6t

14.45
15.30

19.00

9.30
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

14.45
15.30

19.00
19.30

19.00

Full Practice
Choral Evensong End c. 16.15
Introit: O Come ye servants of the Lord - Tye
Responses: Ayleward
Psalm: 6
Canticles: Stanford in Bb
Anthem: Blessed be the God and Father — Wesley
Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist Endc.11.10
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Baker in D
Agnus Dei: Baker in D
Psalm: 65
Motet: A Gaelic Blessing — Rutter
Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist Endc.11.10
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Ireland in C
Agnus Dei: Ireland in C
Psalm: 99
Motet: O Nata Lux - Tallis
Full Practice
Choral Evensong End c. 16.15

Introit: O Nata Lux - Tallis

Responses: Sanders

Psalm: 89 v. 5-12

Canticles: Wise in F

Anthem: Jesu, the very thought of thee — Bairstow

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist End c. 20.40
Setting: Astonin F
Agnus Dei: Haydn
Psalm: 51v. 1-18
Motet: Come Down, O Love Divine - Harris
Full Practice End 20.30
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St Paul’s Esholt
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March 2025 Diary
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Sunday gth
Lent |

Thursday 13
Sunday 16t
Lent Il

Thursday 20t
Sunday 23"
Lent lll

Thursday 27
Sunday 30t
Lent IV

Mothering Sunday

9.15
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

14.45
15.30

19.00

9.30
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

Full Practice
Choral Matins
Introit: Lord, for thy tender mercies sake - Farrant
Responses: Sanders
Psalm: 50 v. 1-15
Canticles: Stanford in Bb
Anthem: Hear my Prayer - Mendelssohn

Full Practice

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Rutter Missa Brevis
Agnus Dei: Missa Brevis
Psalm: 27
Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Elgar

Full Practice

Choral Evensong
Introit: Ave Verum Corpus - Elgar
Responses: Sanders
Psalm: 135v. 1-14
Canticles: Fauxbourdons - Morley
Anthem: Call to Remembrance - Farrant

Full Practice

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Darke in F
Agnus Dei: Darke in F
Psalm: 63 v. 1-9
Motet: Like as the hart - Howells

Full Practice

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Baker in D
Agnus Dei: Baker in D
Psalm: 127 v. 1-4
Motet: Look at the World — Rutter

End c. 11.00

End 20.30

End c. 11.10

End c. 16.15

End 20.30

End c. 11.10

End 20.30

End c. 11.10
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Thursday 3
Sunday 6t

Lent V
Passiontide begins

Thursday 10t

Sunday 13t
Palm Sunday

NB

19.00

9.30
10.00

17.15
18.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

Full Practice

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Setting: Astonin F
Kyries: Sumsion in F
Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F
Psalm: 126
Motet: Litany to the Holy Spirit — Hurford

Full Practice
Choral Evensong
Introit: If ye Love Me - Tallis
Responses: Sanders
Psalm: 35v. 1-9
Canticles: Dyson in F
Anthem: Expectans Expectavi - Wood

Full Practice

Full Practice

Sung Eucharist and Procession of Palm
Introit: O Thou the Central Orb - Wood
Setting: Aston in F
Agnus Dei: Darke in F
Psalm: 31v. 9-16
Motet: O Sing Joyfully - Batten

End 20.30

End c. 11.10

End c. 16.15

End 20.30

End c. 11.10

Holy Week

Thursday 17t
Maundy Thursday

Friday 18t
Good Friday

NB

19.15
20.00

14.00

17.30
18.15
19.00

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist with the stripping of the Altars
Setting: Aston in F/Haydn
Kyries: Haydn
Agnus Dei: Haydn
Psalm: 116v. 1, 10-17
The Lamentations - Bairstow
Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Byrd

Solemn Liturgy of Good Friday
Psalm: 22 v. 1-21 (BCP Words)
The Reproaches — Plainsong
Anthem: The Agony — Stainer

Full Choir Rehearsal
Break for tea
The Cross of Christ

End 21.00

End c. 15.00




The Choir of St Oswald’s Guiseley

l St Oswald's Guiseley April 2025 Diary

St Paul’s Esholt
www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday 20t 9.30 Full Practice
Easter Sunday 10.00 Sung Eucharist Endc. 11.10
Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Haydn
Agnus Dei: Haydn
Introit: This Joyful Eastertide - Trad
Psalm: The Easter Anthems
Motet: From the Rising of the Sun — Quseley

17.15 Full Practice
18.00 Choral Evensong End c. 19.00
Introit: From the Rising of the Sun — Ouseley
Responses: Sanders
Psalm: 66 v. 1-11
Canticles: Noble in Bm
Anthem: Blessed be the God and Father - Wesley

Choir on holiday until Thursday 1°* May



