

January 2025 Diary

Sunday The Epiphany Year C	5 th	9.30 10.00 14.45	Full Practice Sung Eucharist and Blessing of the Chalk Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Darke in F Agnus Dei: Darke in F Psalm: 72 v. 10-15 Motet: Here is the Little Door – Howells Full Practice	End c. 11.10
		15.30	Choral Evensong Introit: O Holy Spirit, Lord of grace - Tye Responses: Wilby Psalm: 72 v. 1-7 Canticles: Walmisley in Dm Anthem: The Three Kings – Cornelius	End c. 16.15
Wednesday	8 th	10.30 11.00	Full Practice Charles North's Funeral	End c. 11.45
Thursday	9 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Epiphany 1	12 th	9.15 10.00	Full Practice Choral Matins Introit: Lead me, Lord - Wesley Responses: Wilby Psalm: 89 v. 19-29 Canticles: Stanford in Bb Anthem: Tomorrow shall be my dancing day - Wa	End c. 11.00 illcocks
Thursday	16 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Epiphany 2	19 th	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Baker in D Agnus Dei: Baker in D Psalm: 36 v. 5-10 Motet: Listen Sweet Dove - Ives	End c. 11.10
		14.45 15.30	Full Practice Choral Evensong Introit: O Taste and See – Vaughan Williams Responses: Wilby Psalm: 96 Canticles: Ireland in F Anthem: Bethlehem of Noblest Cities - Hurford	End c. 16.15
Thursday	23 rd	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30



The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

January/February 2025 Diary

Sunday Epiphany III	26 th	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Sumsion in F Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F Psalm: 19 v. 1-6 Motet: The Heavens are telling	End c. 11.10
Wednesday	29 th	11.00 11.30	Full Practice Harold Wood's Funeral	End c. 12.15
Thursday	30 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Candlemas	2 nd	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Rutter Missa Brevis Agnus Dei: Rutter Missa Brevis Psalm: 24 Motet: The Presentation of Christ - Eccard	End c. 11.10
		14.45 15.30	Full Practice Choral Evensong Introit: The Presentation of Christ - Eccard Responses: Ayleward Psalm: 122 Canticles: Noble in Bm Anthem: O thou the central orb – Wood	End c. 16.15
Thursday	6 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday IV before Lent	9 th	9.15 10.00	Full Practice Choral Matins Introit: God has Chosen me - Farrell Responses: Ayleward Psalm: 4 Canticles: Stanford in Bb Anthem: The Spirit of the Lord - Elgar	End c. 11.00
Thursday	13 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday III before Lent Septuagesima	16 th	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Darke in F Agnus Dei: Darke in F Psalm: 1 Motet: Blest are the pure in heart – Walford-Day	End c. 11.10 vies



The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

February/March 2025 Diary

			14.45 15.30	Full Practice Choral Evensong Introit: O Come ye servants of the Lord - Tye Responses: Ayleward Psalm: 6 Canticles: Stanford in Bb Anthem: Blessed be the God and Father – Wesle	End c. 16.15 Y
Thursday	20 th		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Il before Lent	23 rd		9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Baker in D Agnus Dei: Baker in D Psalm: 65 Motet: A Gaelic Blessing – Rutter	End c. 11.10
Thursday	27 th		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Next before Le Quinquagesim			9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Ireland in C Agnus Dei: Ireland in C Psalm: 99 Motet: O Nata Lux - Tallis	End c. 11.10
			14.45 15.30	Full Practice Choral Evensong Introit: O Nata Lux - Tallis Responses: Sanders Psalm: 89 v. 5-12 Canticles: Wise in F Anthem: Jesu, the very thought of thee – Bairsto	End c. 16.15
Wednesday Ash Wednesd	5 th ay	NB	19.00 19.30	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Setting: Aston in F Agnus Dei: Haydn Psalm: 51 v. 1-18 Motet: Come Down, O Love Divine - Harris	End c. 20.40
Thursday	6 th		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30



The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

March 2025 Diary

Sunday Lent I	9 th	9.15 10.00	Full Practice Choral Matins Introit: Lord, for thy tender mercies sake - Farran Responses: Sanders Psalm: 50 v. 1-15 Canticles: Stanford in Bb Anthem: Hear my Prayer - Mendelssohn	End c. 11.00 nt
Thursday	13 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Lent II	16 th	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Rutter Missa Brevis Agnus Dei: Missa Brevis Psalm: 27 Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Elgar	End c. 11.10
		14.45 15.30	Full Practice Choral Evensong Introit: Ave Verum Corpus - Elgar Responses: Sanders Psalm: 135 v. 1-14 Canticles: Fauxbourdons - Morley Anthem: Call to Remembrance - Farrant	End c. 16.15
Thursday	20 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Lent III	23 rd	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Darke in F Agnus Dei: Darke in F Psalm: 63 v. 1-9 Motet: Like as the hart - Howells	End c. 11.10
Thursday	27 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Lent IV Mothering Su	30 th Inday	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Baker in D Agnus Dei: Baker in D Psalm: 127 v. 1-4 Motet: Look at the World – Rutter	End c. 11.10



April 2025 Diary

Thursday	3 rd		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Lent V Passiontide be	6 th egins		9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Sumsion in F Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F Psalm: 126 Motet: Litany to the Holy Spirit – Hurford	End c. 11.10
		NB	17.15 18.00	Full Practice Choral Evensong Introit: If ye Love Me - Tallis Responses: Sanders Psalm: 35 v. 1-9 Canticles: Dyson in F Anthem: Expectans Expectavi - Wood	End c. 16.15
Thursday	10 th		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday Palm Sunday	13 th		9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist and Procession of Palm Introit: O Thou the Central Orb - Wood Setting: Aston in F Agnus Dei: Darke in F Psalm: 31 v. 9-16 Motet: O Sing Joyfully - Batten	End c. 11.10
Holy Week					
Thursday <i>Maundy Thurs</i>	17 th sday		19.15 20.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist with the stripping of the Altars Setting: Aston in F/Haydn Kyries: Haydn Agnus Dei: Haydn Psalm: 116 v. 1, 10-17 The Lamentations - Bairstow Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Byrd	End 21.00
Friday Good Friday	18 th	NB	14.00	Solemn Liturgy of Good Friday Psalm: 22 v. 1-21 (BCP Words) The Reproaches – Plainsong Anthem: The Agony – Stainer	End c. 15.00
			17.30 18.15 19.00	Full Choir Rehearsal Break for tea The Cross of Christ	





April 2025 Diary

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday	20 th	9.30	Full Practice	
Easter Sunday		10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Setting: Aston in F	
			Kyries: Haydn	
			Agnus Dei: Haydn	
			Introit: This Joyful Eastertide - Trad	
			Psalm: The Easter Anthems	
			Motet: From the Rising of the Sun – Ouseley	
		17.15	Full Practice	
		18.00	Choral Evensong	End c. 19.00
			Introit: From the Rising of the Sun – Ouseley	
			Responses: Sanders	
			Psalm: 66 v. 1-11	
			Canticles: Noble in Bm	
			Anthem: Blessed be the God and Father - Wesley	

Choir on holiday until Thursday 1st May